PocuSign Envelope ID; 09F7A41A-FCBF-4DB8-BB3A-C4AF287F3100 SEOID: 4265 2010835407
STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

STDX 2134 {Rev, 10/2019) AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER Purchasing Authority Number
[7] CHECKHERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED  PAGES 20-10835 02
1. This Agreament is-enterad into between the State Agency and the Contr_act'or namecd below:
STATE AGENCY NAME

Californla Department of Public Health

CONTRACTOR NAME

SnapMedTech, Inc.

2. The term of Ihis Agresmant [s:

STARTDATE

December 18, 2020.

THROUGH END DATT:

June 30, 2021

3. The maximum atnount of this Agreernent after this. Amendment fst
$100,000,000,00

One Hundred Million Dollars and Zero Cents

4. The partles mutlially agres to this amendment as follows. All actions noted befaw are by this referance made & part of the Agreement and
incorporatad hareln:

The purpiose of the amendiment I to increase the amount of the contract due to the recent suige in COVIDIO thioughout the State-of California this
amendment Incréases the original amount by $75,000,000.00 changing the amourit from $25, 000.000 B0 to §1 00,000, 000,00,

I, Revise Exhlhit 8, Budget Détail avict Paymeant Provisions, paragraph 1. F to read.as follows;

F. Amounts Payable ~The amounts payable under this agreement are outfingd in Exhibit A - Attachment 1A and shall not
exceed $100,000,000.00,

Alfathér terms anddonditions shall retiain the same,

INWITNESS WHEREOF THIS AGREEMENT RAS BEEN EXECUTED EY THE FARTIES HERETO,

~ CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR NAME (if ather thian an individiral, state whither a carporation, partretship; efe)
SnapMedTech, In¢. .
CONTRACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS ary STATE  {zip
675 Pance deLeon Avenug, Sulfe 8500 Atlanta GA {30308
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING {TimE ' ) '
Cherle Klass _ CEO o
CONTRAGTRRANTHORIZED SIGNATORE o " DATE STGNED

CUenie Yisso 1/11/2021

Page 1 of 2




STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES
STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT

5C0 ID: 4265 2010835A02

STD 213A (Rev, 10/2019) AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER Purchasing Authority Number
[T] CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED PAGES 20-10835 02

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME
California Department of Public Health
CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS Ty STATE  |zIp
1616 Capitol Avenue Sacramento CA 95814
PRENTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE
Tim Bow Procurement Officer
CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

Ti m Ot hy BOW Digitally signed by Timothy Bow

Date: 2021.01.11 15:19:42 -08'00"

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES APPROVAL

EXEMPTION (If Applicable)

Proclamation of the State of Emergency Executive
Order N-25-20

Page 2 0f 2




		2021-01-11T15:19:42-0800
	Timothy Bow




